RESOLUTION PROCESS 
(a)  Any party to a public construction contract governed by G.S. 
143, Article 8 and identified in G.S. 143-128(g) and who is a 
party to a dispute arising out of the construction process in 
which the amount in controversy is at least fifteen thousand 
dollars ($15,000) may submit a written request to the public 
owner for mediation of the dispute.  
(b)  Prior to submission of a written request for mediation to the 
public owner, the parties requesting mediation:  

(1) is  a prime contractor, must have first submitted

[...]

require personal assistance services in order to 
achieve independent living or an employment 
outcome and for whom the Division is 
contributing or is considering contributing to 
the cost of the personal assistance services;  

(5) child care payments up to one hundred and 
seventy-five dollars ($175) per child per 
month for any child in the family unit who is 
14 years of age or younger and the parents or 
other responsible adults are not able to care for 
the child; 

(6) post-secondary training expenses for family 
members not to exceed the rate specified in

[...]

exceeds an amount three times the net monthly 
income allowed for the family size; and 

(2) real property considering the following 
provisions: 
(A) Real property, other than the family 

homesite, shall be considered if the 
fair market value less encumbrances 
exceeds twenty-five thousand dollars 
($25,000). 

(B) The equity shall be determined by 
subtracting the amount owed on 
mortgages or liens from the purchase 
price or the fair market value, 
whichever is less. 

(C) The family homesite for the purposes 
of this Rule shall be defined as the 
family's principle place of residence

[...]

21 NCAC 68 .0306*     17:06 NCR 
28 NCAC 02A .0201*     17:03 NCR 

TITLE 1 - DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION 

01 NCAC 05B .1522 RECIPROCAL PREFERENCE 
(a)  Each solicitation document used to obtain contracts for 
equipment, materials, supplies, and services that exceed twenty-
five thousand dollars ($25,000) in value shall include space for a 
bidder to give their principal place of business address if it is 
different than the address given in the execution section of the 
solicitation document.  This shall not prevent the agency that 
issued the solicitation document from investigating this

[...]

mechanism within electronic workflow and approval processes, 
may be in any amount consistent with agency fiscal policies. 
(c)  For procurement card transactions processed outside the 
State's electronic procurement system, the per-transaction limit 
shall be two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00).  This 
limit may be changed only under the following circumstances: 

(1) In an emergency (as defined by 01 NCAC 05B 
.1602 or Governor's declaration), the agency 

card program administrator may request higher 
limits on cards in critical areas.  Such

[...]

AOAC," published by the Association of Official Analytical 
Chemists.  Copies of this document may be obtained from the 
Association of Official Analytical Chemists International, 
Department 0742, 1970 Chain Bridge Road, McLean, VA 
22109-0742, at a cost of three hundred fifty-nine dollars 
($359.00). 
(b)  The Board incorporates by reference, including subsequent 
amendments and editions, "U.S. Pharmacopeia National 
Formulary USP XXI-NFXVI" and supplements, published by 
the U.S. Pharmacopeial Convention, Inc.  Copies of this 
document may be obtained from The United States

[...]

for Pesticides and Devices" and supplements, published by 
AOAC.  Copies of this document may be obtained from the 
Association of Official Analytical Chemists International, 
Department 0742, 1970 Chain Bridge Road, McLean, VA 
22109-0742, at a cost of one hundred forty-nine dollars 
($149.00). 
(e)  The Board incorporates by reference, including subsequent 
amendments and editions, "Pesticide Analytical Manual," 
Volumes I and II, published by the United States Department of 
Health, Education and Welfare, Food and Drug Administration.  
Copies of this document may be obtained from the National 
Technical Information Service, Attention: Orders Department, 
5285 Port Royal Road, Springfield, VA 22161, at a cost of 
sixty-one dollars ($61.00) for Volume I and two hundred 
twenty-four dollars ($224.00) for Volume II. 
(f)  The Board incorporates by reference, including subsequent 
amendments and editions, "FDA Compliance Policy Guides," 
published by the United States Department of Health, Education 
and Welfare, Food and Drug Administration.  Copies of this 
document may be obtained from the National Technical 
Information Service, Attention: Orders Department, 5285 Port 
Royal Road, Springfield, VA 22161, at a cost of one hundred 
seventy-five dollars ($175.00). 
(g)  The Board incorporates by reference, including subsequent 
amendments and editions, "Bergey's Manual of Determinative 
Bacteriology," R. E. Buchanan and N. E. Gibbons, Editors, 
Williams & Wilkins Company, Baltimore.  Copies of this 
document may be obtained from the Williams & Wilkins